SURVEYOR'S REAL PROPERTY REPORT — PART 1
PLAN OF

LOT 14
REGISTERED PLAN 950

TOWN of OAKVILLE

Regional Municipality of Halton
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THIS PLAN WAS PREPARED FOR :
METRIC LEGEND ELEVATION NOTE DAVID SMALL DESIGNS
...cont.
DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE IN METRES AND ASSOCIATION OF ONTARIO LDEGE':EEOTES SURVEY MONUMENT SET DSE - '——( DOORSIEL ELEVATION T A T A R D e PART 2 — SURVEY REPORT
CAN BE CONVERTED TO FEET BY DIVIDING BY 0.3048. LAND SURVEYORS B — —  SURVEY MONUMENT FOUND TRE — —  TOP OF ROOF ELEVATION 0N OF- 122:99 METRES. -
HAVING A PUBLISHED ELEVATION O .
PLAN SUBMISSION FORM RP — — REGISTERED PLAN 950 DT — - DECIDUOUS TREE 1) PLEASE NOTE LOCATION OF FENCES AND OVERHEAD WIRES
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE 2113267 N.SEW — —  NORTH,SOUTHEAST,WEST CT = ~—  CONIFEROUS TREE 2) REG'STERESDUEfJAE%ETM%Tgégaéﬁ? Q'SG*:JS-OF-WAY =
M — +—  MEASURED o) — +—  DIAMETER
| CERTIFY THAT : INSTRUMENT NO. 112016
1. THIS SURVEY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCORDANCE T — '~ IRON TUBE FH- = = FIRE HYDRANT BEARING NOTE 3) THIS PLAN DOES NOT CERTIFY COMPLIANCE WITH ZONING
WTH THE SURVEYS ACT. THE SURVEYORS ACT AND THE cP — +—  CONCRETE PIN LS — +—  LIGHT STANDARD BEARINGS ARE ASTRONOMIC AND ARE REFERRED TO BY-LAWS
REGULATIONS MADE UNDER THEM. PIN. — +—  PROPERTY IDENTIFIER NUMBER ou — —  ORIGIN UNKNOWN THE EASTERLY LIMIT OF LOT 14, HAVING A BEARING
2. THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON THE 13th. DAY OF WA 4 CLF — — CHAIN LINK FENCE D — - INSTRUMENT No. OF N07'25'30"E ACCORDING TO REGISTERED PLAN 950. | ———mo
DECEMBER, 2019. BRW — —  BRICK RETAINING WALL WV — +—  PLAN BY J. VINKLERS, OLS
uJﬁr-':sssplL? h|ls'SAh5q OEIJIBV(SMS_'SDED A/C  — — AR CONDITIONER DATED DECEMBER 5, 2001 YDU NG & YOUNG
ORIGINAL COPY CB — +—  CATCH BASIN SS — +—  PLAN BY SEWELL & SEWELL, OLS REVISION DATE
ISSUED BY THE SURVEYOR MH — +—  MANHOLE DATED JUNE 2, 1972 SURVEYING (ETOBICOKE 2006) INC.
In accordance with ! THIS PLAN WAS REVISED ON JUNE 25, 2020
Requlation 1026, Section 29(3). wv = —  WATER VALVE ST — —  PLAN BY STARR & TARASICK, OLS _
S - 310 North Queen St., Unit 102, Toronto ON MSC-5K4
DECEMBER 17, 2019 BT BELL TELEPHONE DATED OCTOBER 15, 1962
— WIT — —  WITNESS Tel: (416) 621-2676 - Fax: (416) 621-3360
DATE CHRIS BERESNIEWCZ E-MAIL : info@youngandyoung.ca
ONTARIO LAND SURVEYOR
DRAWN: PAT/AM | cHECKED: ¢.B.| PROJECT 19—T10308
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Lot Coverage Diagram 1:300 & o I
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Lot Coverage M ~
House Footprint 303.97 sm Q .
N e —— e ——————_ bc'b
7 ¢ _ - )
Front Porch 4.65 sm % I . #/ﬂ/ﬂ/—/*)“@%”
/ A
. A
Rear Porches 27.14 sm Z I )@Q;?/ -
g -
Excessive Eaves 3.41 sm @ —==7"
Total Coverage 339.17 sm
26.77%
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FOUNDATION N 5 LOT 14
R [TT60) = REGISTERED PLAN 950
3.51 3.66 5.35 3.05 4.60 | 3.86 |1.79 1.77 7.09 = ~
LOW ADDRESS WALL DETAIL ) o ’ - ™~
N TS . / / \ EXISTING GRADE
- : \ TO REMAIN
— // \
Underground Utilities: . -
_hderground * Site Data o L \
The Location Of Underground Services Shown st i / // 7 K \ — T~
: \ Lot Size 2,466.87 sm  (0.246 ha) . 50 TP7 S g -
On This Plan Is Only Approximate And Is For Lot Area (LotAreaAbove Topof Bank)  1267.18sm  (0.126 ha) X ) ) = - Q 9 | p & N
Planning And Design Purposes Only. This Zoni RL1-0 o < , QCD
Information Must Not Be Assumed To Be oning . , ] - ) / 8 J \
Complete Or Up-To-Date And An On-Site Locate Established Grade 115.60 ; e 24 2020 2.407TPZ
Must Be Ordered Prior To Any Excavation. David Average Grade 115.30 - ; ) : . P Halton n Jun [ S
W. Small Designs Inc. Accepts No Responsibility : 2 o nSer\la\\On e~ — R R
For Any Claims Or Losses Due To Improper Use Floor Area EXISTING GRADE o % e—"" il Py \— -
Of This Information. Ground Floor 245.14 sm 2638.7 sf PERSPECTIVE VIEW TO REMAIN . A am—T - o — ~
(Includes 87.8 sf of Stairs) — \D N SHEET
g g EXITOING?SASISDE — FLOW %
Notes: Total Proposed FloorArea RFA=0.19 24514 sm  2638.7 sf Directon of flow & )
Total Max Floor Area RFA=0.32 405.50 sm 4364.7 sf " W& . _
There Are To Be No Grad Changes Within 0.3m > < N
Of Common Property Lines Garage ) 52.78 sm 568.1 sf " ) 113.30
(Measured to Inside Face of Garage Walls) = = e - e — - ‘- = ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE
The Existing Sanitary Lateral Must Be Inspected 2m max, Typ (I LOT 15 rSl/-/EET’ _ _—— \
at The property Line By Regional Inspector, And Finished Basement 214.63 sm 2310.3 sf Ve e 4o o A SINGLE FAMILY FLO ,L . LOWER — 6m TOP OF BANK | have reviewed this plan as it relates to site grading and drainage.
Televised By Regional Forces Prior To (Measured to Inside Face of Finished Basement Walls) RESIDENTIAL A e | — - SETBACK . ; .
Connection. A Lateral That Does Not Meet PLAN \\‘9_ _ el TERRACE 113.45 = — _ _I_ _ - It is my belief that adherence to the proposed grades as shown will
Current Regional Standards Must Be [T + kel PATIO < — =1 produce adequate surface drainage without any detrimental effect
Dissconnected At The Main. A Revision To The Lot Coverage Contrel meascre support {?'ﬁgsi&% 5 \“4'07 \{ N 340 —— =f— — —\— — M BALCONY 41' to the existing drainage patterns of adjacent properties.
Service Permit Drawings And Payment of P dF . 23.99% 303.49 ’H égg@y\‘ — © // /_L- — ] . _lc“;ﬁ?‘\iﬁ‘)ié&pm o~ 1 687 4j —
Applicable Fees Is Required. (lggi?nzeeara:;tpnnt 997 4Jsm ! ceotextiie — I ’H/‘ﬁ\ﬁ%y L - I - | _ /% \ | COVERED 2 1 0BC 9.8 & SB7 — 1 > — — — T 11390 R =
Existing Services Must Be Disconnected At The Proposed Covered Porches 2.51% 31.79sm |y c omm mo /e ’Lﬁgygg > :LO | - \ | 2l PORCH 1STOREY pro | 1R R 1345 L - = =
H irection £ in trench ) ~
Main By The Contractor Proposed Excessive Eave Overhang 0.27% 341sm | O 8 el be """)‘s/ o = — = \ T13551/117.02
All Water And Sanitary Main Taps Are To Be = 1 compacied \ e g 3 4.20)— 11465/ — — —{114.40 — 11355 B/ Y
Preformed By Region Of Halton Forces Only Total Proposed Coverage 26.77% 339.17 sm . - L .———4/ L) BBQ 0] [**UF  112.23 <§(
Max Allowed Coverage 25.00%  316.80 sm g = 116.64] A2R S | 0
Contractor To Determine Existing Inverts And (Based on Lot Area Above Top of Bank) f L £ o~ =} =~ 1R 1R PROPOSED N
Report Any Discrepancies To The Engineer wo—|\ [ ¢ JOINT DETAIL R S | - / TSR 1 STOREY |L$ 9 Va N H a rte ]
Contractor To Determine San. Inverts On Site e - . \ T _/ - DWELLING & g < SURVEYING INC.
And Determine If San. Ejector Pump Is Required SECTION A-A _ — 2.40 IP7_ =43 Wi GARAGE / No. 96 /X - = LAND SURVEYORS and ENGINEERS
NOTE: o~ o 2= I < b
épp;oximdatg GroTuncci;Wa:er Elevaltficg Is T(Cj) Be A All dimensions are in millimetres unless otherwise shown. e — 1 /\(%4\§ z=z Bl iy — —7“ 7 — - - — @ The Undersigned Has Reviewed And Takes Responsibility For This
onfirmed Prior To Construction. roun = - Qly e —Z= 1 / . Design, And Has The Qualifications And Meets The Requirements Set
Water Interferes With House SNTARIC PROVINCIAL STANDARD DRAWING BE DONE BY N = gE 3' q zé‘; VZ L AL~ 77 7 | < > Out In The Ontario Building Code To Be A Designer.
Construction/Design, Contractor To Notify HEAVY-DUTY HAND WITH IN J>\" _MEM - WATER FF 117.02 = R5 VDUX O W Q'\'b\ Qualification Information Required Unless The Design Is
Designer/Engineer. SILT FENCE BARRIER TREE PROTECTION = g | METE{R “TFW 116.66 2 6*\?\3/ eo‘gp\/ . e '\'\7* Exempt Under Division C -3.2.5.1. Of the 2012 ONTARIO Building Code.
ZONE “u W BF 113.65 pa q X o .
. gk Y L4 W Peter Giordano oy 25061
4.201Y | e UF__ 11337 Sy P L vl
' « Ol Ttt647] 1 — Sier **UF (FROST) 113.23|/ B P o Name Signaflre ~ BON
Regional Approval ) (\ . : 1 : | o 0 Registration Information Required Unless The Design Is
67" — 216\ — 116.47 b EJECTOR | o / ot P / N DE:\?FI;p\tN Uréd'\i; Eivgggér\éznjg Of the 2012 ONTARIO Bund.g% ;;ogde.
>3 . | Y YVl G) . .
= - ) e O h - = P\ T
1x3 TOP RAIL METAL T-BAR 3 Region Design Of Water &/or Wastewater Services Approval Subject To Detail = T CONSTRUGTION MATERIAL | | oy 54 ‘\ | BuLT I © e \X‘Q\i\@\/\ 7 A / Y \\ Firm Name BCIN
SUPPORTS g Construction Conforming To Halton Region Standards & Specifications & S AN STORAGEAREAL | {7 \l PLANTER —I PORCH 116.60 V\g, N Qg%)éf/ 7 ’ 4 0‘; e«\e“ \
2 i | i Location Approval From Area Municipality. DN o — e ] : _+\¢;.T - — 4 N V\g\\?\\V\ P4 // ¢ \ 8 Mar 18/21 As Per Zoning Comments
i S i3 31 1 STOREY AN 1.35) & 1116.55 e N L / N7 / 10 .
/ g i Max CL Max i Signed: Dated: BRICK DWELLING _ __ASP/H\ALT\\ \\\ = Ny 116.57] 2 GTI6E — [M76.00 Al ?U;” l ‘90\ 2 40 TPZ 7 Feb 23/21 As Per Zoning Comments
1 | H H . AN N i -
| | | Infrastructure Planning & Policy No. 88 " P/RWEWM ™N N i § = 35% % g} 206 X o 7 P 7, ’ d 5&)\ C / SINLG(L)JF::ILY 6 Feb 09/21 As Per Zoning Comments
) 2.0% Minimum= SWALE ! % M-m'\mu\’\" 3 ‘l —[ 38| SLOPE - o [1116.43 i * B o A « L > RESIDENTIAL
< The Approval Of The Water System On Private Property Is The Responsibility Of, The Local = \ o T ‘ 116.40 S , \ 9 CDO / NS 5 Nov 18/20 As per DESP Comments
~ Municipality, Regardless, The Applicant Must Ensure That The Region Of Halton's Standards I X ~ g2 ‘\ [ ‘ ] V'? N\ v / 4 Nov 03/20 ‘As per Reglonal Comments
. Are Met. (The Water And Wastewater Linear Design Manual May Be Obtained On Halton.ca o A EE | 1 6.10 [115.90] | A° o L A e per %9
ﬂ / £ Or By Calling 311) All Water Quality Tests Must Be Completed To The Region Of Halton's o == o0 I |LOW ADDRESS WALL ' W / 6«2 P /@g\ S 3 Aug 27/20 | As per Arborist Coordination
- 49/ "} g—.§ Satisfaction Before The Water Supply Can Be Turned On. - ; el 1] 'l E W 2 : —
. m =2 - . x| L 2 Aug 26/20 As per Lot Grading Coordination
11 FENCING H Maximum Depth = 250mm r '[ © - Q s N 1 July 31/20 Issued To Owner For Zoning Review
U U v L e P2 no. date revision / comment
PROPOSED
HEADWARL
N — N Project:
Tree Protection Barriet Detail nts | Typical Swale Detail nts %ﬁ\ﬁﬁ 203 ¢ X
k-‘-o -
Legend Base Information: AND DITCH The Jessani Home
_— > -
3R > Main Level Base Information Taken From Plan Of Survey PROPOSED . g 96 Rancliffe Road
! v BY: Young & Young Surveying Inc. Vs
Dated: December 17, 2019 =
3R l> Lower Level %ﬁ/w % J Lot 14
: )2 Registered Plan 950
i Property Line Location /7L g Town of Oakville
I et Regional Municipality of Halton
= = =m =m = s [Existing To Be Removed Lot 14 ; 2 STOREY g pallty
Registered Plan No 950 S STONE & STUCCO
7,96 Existing Spot Elevation Town Of Oakville ok s Drawing:
N Regional Municipality of Halton 3.47 15 '
. . /
102.05 Proposed Spot Elevation City Benchmark - = i
_— AP Z N
(O Rainwater Downspouts ) o S Ite P I a n
Elevations Are Refereed To The Town Of &*
. " Oakville No. 225, Having An Elevation of
Al Concitoner Oskvile No. 225, Having RANCLIFFE ROAD .
] ( By Registered Plan 950 ) Nl N
Solid Hoarding *TFW (Top Of Foundation Wall)
THERE WILL BE NO CHANGE TO
Il BN Bm Em Framed Hoarding Floor Sill Plate On Inside Face Of Foundation. TS OR THEIR CONMECTION Scale- 1:150 |
- See Reduced Thickened Foundation Wall Detail TO THI_EI_ :Ial\évi#rd% :TS] OP'G\RT OF cale:
AD Area Drain & Reverse Veneer Detail For Foundation Wall
38( Ledge Condition On Outside Face Of Foundation ! Date- July 2020 |
C . Walls. / -
,\Q’L- Yo Remain Contractor On Site During Construction ARE TO BE PREFORMED BY REGION 125mm A REVISED REGIONAL SERVICE Dwn by: |
A 25 XVaferbogrg 0& #t\)s OF HALTON FORCES ONLY 16 PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED TO UPGRADE
. . [ s Reiad T rove rban _
< *U/F (Under Side of Footing) @' S Fgrzstry Loy oo ) AND REPLACE SANITARY SERVICE Proj. no.: 19-1796 |
0?’0%3 (ot tronk drameter) - ini i Snow Fencing EXISTING SERVICES MUST g
'\‘Qq" grvg)ltgetrmug!(ndlameter) ;)#Jél;ott)iigotes Minimum Depth Of Under Side . . BE DISCONNECTED AT THE - 7 MAIN INV = 112.86 / / @ . THE EXISTING SANITARY SERVICE LATERAL
- Under Side of Footing May Differ Tree Protection Barriers \ MAIN BY CONTRACTOR P SERINVETI P / M | MUST BE INSPECTED AT THE PROPERTY LINE
== o O Cots o \ - O | e e
%Qq)b / N Denotes Tree Floor Plans And Elevations For Specific Tree Protection Barriers Must Be 1.2m (4ft.) High, Waferboard Hoarding Or An Equivalent Approved By Urban ot - & ,/
Q- 'L‘Q [ X \  (with trunk diameter) Under Side Of Footing Conditions . Forestry Services. P P AN o/ /
AR\ J  ToBe Removed - Footings To Be Min 1.2m Below Grade Pr P VAR ;e
D ® / / & NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE
~—7 @ Tree Protection Barriers For Trees Situated On The Town Road Allowance Where Visibility Must Be Maintained \ @0\ e P - ) J/ // 0 EXISTING INVERTS AND REPORT ANY
. . . . B A o
Denoted Replacement Tree Can Be 1.2m (4ft.) High And Consist Of Orange Plastic Web Snow Fencing On A Wood Frame Made Of 2x4's. \ O$ */ S P %qo\o ; \\g,b 4 / DISCREPANCIES TO THE ENGINEER
o Native Species Min 60mm @ ?§0 R A / / /
Caliper For Deciduous And Where Some Excavate Or Fill Has To Be Temporarily Located Near A Tree Protection Barrier, Plywood Must Be ?@ R e @@ //
1.8m Height For Coniferous Used To Ensure No Material Enters The Tree Protection Zone. Q\ Nd /®Q/ , \
W €3 ’ -
(SM) Refers To Sugar Maple @ Q P e =~
(RM) Refers To Red Maple All Supports And Bracing Should Be Outside The Tree Protection Zone. All Such Supports Should Minimize \ ,\Q/ A Py T -
Damaging Roots Outside The Tree Protection Barrier. \ o /6??\ / -~ —
General Notes: @ P P /%?§ / -
No Construction Activity, Grade Changes, Surface Treatment Or Excavation Of Any Kind Is Permitted Within / é((\d\ T
1. Do Not Scale Drawings The Tree Protection Zone. / PN - _
2. These Plans Are To Remain The Property Of The Designer And Must Be Returned Upon A & s T~
Request. These Plans Must Not Be Used In Any Other Location Without The Written Approval Of \ - e T
The Designer. . - -~ -
/ & -~ T
3. All Works To Be In Accordance With The Ontario Building Code And All Code References Refer / B e -~ -
To O.B.C. 2012 Division 'b' % - \ _
/ ~
e - T
/ P ~ -
% - -

1440 Hurontario Street, Mississauga, ON L5G 3H4 PH905.271.9100 FX905.271.9109
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Drawing Legend
1.0 Materials
(1) Natural Stone
@ Pigmented Epoxy Stucco
10" — 415" 1» 501" " @ 4" Prefinished Horizontal Wood Siding
R e T e e e e T e e ' @ Prefinished 16 Gauge Aluminum Panel -see detail
TOP OF HIGHEST ROOF
@ Prefinished Insulated Aluminum Panel
@ Prefinished Wood Louvres Spaced 3"
Projecting 1/2" Beyond Wall Face
ANGLED PANELS TO BE
SITE TEMPLATED PRIOR
=§ E:' EI:I TO PRODUC TION 20 Roofing
"9' 16" Spaced Standing Seam Prefinished Metal
Roofing Installed As Per Manufacturer's
/ Specifications
2-Ply Torched On Rubber Membrane Roof
7 7 (5) Sloped To 2% To Outside Edge On 1/2"
['E I:\I/] Plywood Roof Sheathing On Roof
— 7 7 \ Trusses/Joists
PR (. ) A N (=== ========= N\ - == N\--=-==== === Oy e e e - - ‘
U/S OF HIGHEST & A N "
SéFFIT . Y A N VP 3 % 4] % : i o - TOP OF DBL. PLATE- 3.0 Trim, Cornice,
(5] 9 1 i ! ! A | @ (5] N MASTER BEDROOM, -
™ I N = ‘ : : : : ] ! ENSUITE & DRESSING Moulding, &
_TOPOFDBLPLATE S — = : = = ° X X = = . | Gutter Notes
= = - I I PR N . . o !
Pie [N <o ~ o o <7 of '~ 1"=10 o e} !
= 1-10" : -7 N O] A AN O ! s ' I | I AN | e N | 12" Prefinished Aluminum Gable Fascia
- |l= @ =) @ e o~ SN - o~ S o~ o~ L @ | s o~ S @ o~ o~ ’ |
= [0 0] E N T 2 T ) it 1
1% F — T e R S o = I I 7 LI | ’ ' 16" Standin ini
o 5 ¥ —5*1 ) ) ] 7 — R E ) | g Seam Prefinished Metal Wall
% % s —— — el 1 bt ll s S RN o @ | ‘ ' i
~ . o = i Y g L' . 0| © | 4 Cladding to Match Roof - Installed As Per
o -6 %% 2 TL)JL — TC)P:‘\%CP\%%%F& fr/\\ / . L % o9 | . Manufacturer's Specifications
—~ — ) 1 N N[ — B ) N N ) ’ 1= \\© : .
i I o= S| : ] S PO e e b | | : . : 3
3 = ===, e 3 e = =l e 2 5 R : . 12" Prefinished Aluminum Stepped Fascia
“|o L1 ® ) 1 . TC\ C C L I FT T - s - R ﬁ’ | > . | c/w Starter Strip & Drip Edge Composed of
Q{J\T — jﬁfﬁi —2 — 7{\;\4”(\%{2#%—4‘24’: %i\ii A || 20 . : : 5" Square Bent Prefinished Aluminum Eaves
m —o 4-0"__} @gf[ > T@f@lﬂ ‘@DLX QIEX\NTE I N E Trough and Downspouts
it O |2 (3) e e i e e BT ~ ——=r7 - . » _ .
TOP OF SUBFLOOR L] o - ® TCY: C JC O T 1 [P N ! i G . | TOP OF SUBFLOOR 5" Prefinished Metal Roofing Fascia Trim C/W
| : A = O = N . o - = " . " ni :
FF.117.02)_| (GRND. FLR.) = B . - J\Lgf\?{jgé{g{Q = 7\¥\k§£\@i~\wi\b C A . (GRND. FLR.) 5" Square Bent Prefinished Aluminum Eaves
4 = = W‘\ﬁ - @‘L@*[ = - Ty \C ‘5@@ \"\_fr‘ ] = = - = —————— - - - - - - 1—TIF === === L. — b - - - - - - - - B - - - r - - - - - - =T Trough and Downspouts
o *:; =t L : - - -§ﬂ!
u/s OF i - : u/s OF 4" Cut Stone Sill c/w 2" Projection
% FLOOR JOISTS g ' ! I I I I FLOOR JOISTS
' : . : : : :
< . g | ! : : : | B 4" Cut Stone Coping Cap
= : : : : : . . | w/ 2" Projection
““““ S ABLSHED GRADE T I I I . . I A I 2" Prefinished Metal Sill projected 2"
_____________________________ - LT TR . : ! ! ! v v : ! c|> C/W Drip Flashing
AVERAGE CRADE ! @ : : : : L L : . o 2" Stucco Covered Sill projected 2"
SURIECEPREEEPETLRPES ! ! : Lo Lo : , C/W Drip Cove
S T \ ' : : : L L : '
< N ! !
Y AN ! | | | o L , _ EXTENT OF WALLUSED IN UNPROTECTED OPENING ! .
ol @ o Mmoo, : : : = T : CALCULATIONS FOR RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION = 4.0 Railing & Post
TOP OF e : : : : b b : : i TOP OF 4" Dia. Round Primed and Site Painted Steel
,‘FB'ASEME'NT A8 L - - - - - - - - - - - - - : __________ Tl:_'_____:____:____:____:____:____:____:____:____:____'_J:____:____:____:_____'_____'_____'_J:____'_____'_____'_____'_____'_____'_____' _____ - ____'_‘I::: oot ST Tt STToo STTT '_L__L' oo oTTo- T - _::_—_' _____ T - ____::____' _____ T T Pyl '_____'_____'_____'_____'_____'_____'_____'_____:___I_' - L3ASEMENT 2128 - Column
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- ' Above Fin. Decking - Contractor To Provide
U/S OF FTG. U/S OF FTG. Shop Drawing To Inspector Prior To
Installation To Ensure They Meet All Aspect
Of OBC. 9.8. & SB-13 Of The Supplement
12"x12" Crezon Clad Site-Painted Wood Post
W/ 1x_ Wood Trim As Shown
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
out in the ontario building code to be a designer.
Qualification information required unless the design is
exempt under Division C - 3.2.5.1. of the 2012 ontario building code.
Peter Giordano @W} 25061
Name gnature BCIN
Registration information required unless the design is
exempt under Division C - 3.2.4.1. of the 2012 Ontario Building Code.
David W. Small Designs Inc. 29999
Firm Name BCIN
Exterior walls - R22 Wall area= 528.4 sm
: Bsmtwalls -R12+10ci| Window area= 135.7 sm
Elevation Notes Roof w/ attic ~ -R60 | ** Ratio = 25.7%
Roof w/o attic - R31 Window/skylight Eff. = U-1.4**
— Exposed floors - R31 SB-12 3.1.2
Prefinished 'natural' wood siding to comply with ONT. Reg. 332/12 Exposedslab - R10 flerformance Cllmvate zone 1
bsection 9.27.6. Lumber-sidi d tabie 9.27 5.4 house must be 'modelled
subsection 9.27.6. Lumber-siding and table 9.27.5.4. U-Value to be confirmed
@ Energy efficiency compliance standard SB-12 3.1.2.
Blocking or furring for the attachment of siding to comply with 9.27.5.2 requirements T.B.[?'. by'/' consultant - Target Table
and 9.27.5.3. and as per manufacturer's specifications 3.1.1.2.A(IP) pkg. "A1
All stucco to be 'DUROCK' EIFS P.U.C.C.S. exterior insulation and finish T
system CCMC 12969R approved -install as per OBC. 9.28. and :
@ manufacturer's specifications —note use 'Polar Bear' by DUROCK for TOP OF DBL. PLATE-
air/moisture barrier below stucco in place of Tyvek or equivalent product i ; ,—?—l - MASTER BEDROOM,
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floors (typical) I ! - / 3 Sept 14/20 | Client Requested Revisions
! | A A Iy / 11 /
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, — =11 =T =l e AN 1 , , 2 Sept 01/20 [Issued to Owner for Building Permit Application
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@ 12" dia. Poured concrete Sono tubes min. 48" below ‘i | hci . Lot 14
finished grade or to undisturbed soil (Typ.) "U/SoF T~ T~ T T T " T 7 | - } UJS OF T Registered Plan 950
FLOOR JOISTS = FLOOR JOISTS Town of Oakville,
ﬁ Regional Municipality of Halton
@ All specialty windows to be site measured and templated once framing gui
is in place to ensure a correct fit and alignment ! ! — 1 | Drawing:
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Unprotected Openings Calculations ! = w
TOP OF : : l =] TOP OF Scale: 1/4’=1-0" |
Limiting Distance 4.20m  BASEMENT SLAB - - - : i : 4 __ _ ___ ___BASEMENT SLAB | Julv 2020
=] . Date: 4 |
Wall Area 697.8 sf (64.83 sm) T B - - - - - . I
Opening Area Allowed 174.45sf  (25.0 %) U/S OF FTG. : : Dwn by PG/NM |
Opening Area Proposed 40.70sf (5.8 %) I I ’ 19—1796
Please Note The Figure For % Openings Allowed Has Been Interpolated : : proj. no.:
Based On O.B.C. Table 9.10.15.4 And Glazed Areas Were Used To Tttt
Calculate Proposed Openings As Allowed By 9.10.15.4. e
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121"
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ANGLED WINDOWS TO BE
SITE TEMPLATED PRIOR
TO PRODUC TION

Elevation Notes

@ @ ® ®

Prefinished 'natural’ wood siding to comply with ONT. Reg. 332/12
subsection 9.27.6. Lumber-siding and table 9.27.5.4.

Blocking or furring for the attachment of siding to comply with 9.27.5.2
and 9.27.5.3. and as per manufacturer's specifications

specified for all walls not clad in stucco

All stucco to be 'DUROCK' EIFS P.U.C.C.S. exterior insulation and finish
system CCMC 12969R approved -install as per OBC. 9.28. and
manufacturer's specifications —note use 'Polar Bear' by DUROCK for
air/moisture barrier below stucco in place of Tyvek or equivalent product

floors (typical)

Note: All over-hangs are 4" inset from stone facing on ground

Note: Refer to roof plan for all roof slopes and overhang info

Stepped footing per OBC 9.15.3.9.

Glazing to be tempered glass (If operable window provide opening
restrictor) - Comply with OBC 9.8.8.1 (5) and (6)

finished grade or to undisturbed soil (Typ.)

12" dia. Poured concrete Sono tubes min. 48" below

All specialty windows to be site measured and templated once framing
is in place to ensure a correct fit and alignment

against corrosion

All exposed structural steel posts & beams shall be painted -- base plates
and anchor bolts located below soil-supported floors shall be protected

Unprotected Openings Calculations

Limiting Distance

Wall Area
Opening Area Allowed
Opening Area Proposed

4.20m

364.0 sf (33.8 sm)
145.6 sf  (40.0 %)
0.0 sf (0.0 %)

Please Note The Figure For % Openings Allowed Has Been Interpolated
Based On O.B.C. Table 9.10.15.4 And Glazed Areas Were Used To
Calculate Proposed Openings As Allowed By 9.10.15.4.
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Drawing Legend

1.0 Materials

Natural Stone

Pigmented Epoxy Stucco
4" Prefinished Horizontal Wood Siding

Prefinished 16 Gauge Aluminum Panel -see detail

Prefinished Insulated Aluminum Panel

@ @©® ©@®®C

Prefinished Wood Louvres Spaced 3"
Projecting 1/2" Beyond Wall Face

2.0 Roofing

16" Spaced Standing Seam Prefinished Metal
- Roofing Installed As Per Manufacturer's
Specifications

2-Ply Torched On Rubber Membrane Roof

Sloped To 2% To Outside Edge On 1/2"
Plywood Roof Sheathing On Roof
Trusses/Joists

3.0 Trim, Cornice,

Moulding. &
Gutter Notes

12" Prefinished Aluminum Gable Fascia

16" Standing Seam Prefinished Metal Wall
Cladding to Match Roof - Installed As Per
Manufacturer's Specifications

[~]

12" Prefinished Aluminum Stepped Fascia
c/w Starter Strip & Drip Edge Composed of
5" Square Bent Prefinished Aluminum Eaves
Trough and Downspouts

[]

5" Prefinished Metal Roofing Fascia Trim C/W
5" Square Bent Prefinished Aluminum Eaves
Trough and Downspouts

[~]

4" Cut Stone Sill c/w 2" Projection

4" Cut Stone Coping Cap
w/ 2" Projection

[e]

_
o

2" Prefinished Metal Sill projected 2"
C/W Drip Flashing

2" Stucco Covered Sill projected 2"
C/W Drip Cove

4.0 Railing & Post

4" Dia. Round Primed and Site Painted Steel
Column

Frameless Tempered Glass Panels Min. 42"
Above Fin. Decking - Contractor To Provide
Shop Drawing To Inspector Prior To
Installation To Ensure They Meet All Aspect
Of OBC. 9.8. & SB-13 Of The Supplement

12"x12" Crezon Clad Site-Painted Wood Post
W/ 1x_ Wood Trim As Shown

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
out in the ontario building code to be a designer.

Qualification information required unless the design is

exempt under Division C - 3.2.5.1. of the 2012 ontario building code.

Y 25061
gnature BCIN

Registration information required unless the design is
exempt under Division C - 3.2.4.1. of the 2012 Ontario Building Code.

Peter Giordano
Name

David W. Small Designs Inc. 29999
Firm Name BCIN
Exterior walls - R22 Wall area= 528.4 sm
Bsmtwalls -R12+10ci| Window area= 135.7 sm
Roof w/ attic - R60 ** Ratio = 25.7%
Roof w/o attic - R31 Window/skylight Eff. = U-1.4**
Exposed floors - R31 SB-12 3.1.2
Exposedslab - R10 Performance Climate zone 1
** house must be 'modelled'
U-Value to be confirmed

Energy efficiency compliance standard SB-12 3.1.2.
requirements T.B.D. by consultant - Target Table
3.1.1.2.A(IP) pkg. "A1"

3 Sept 14/20 | Client Requested Revisions

Sept 01/20 |lIssued to Owner for Building Permit Application
1 July 31/20 Issued To Owner For Zoning Approvals
no. date revision / comment
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96 Rancliffe Road

Lot 14
Registered Plan 950

Town of Oakville,
Regional Municipality of Halton

Drawing:

Rear & Left-Side
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